
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 

STANDARD SERVICES AGREEMENT 

-----

This Agreement is by and between the COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, hereinafter referred 
to as the "COUNTY", and MENDOCINO COAST HOSPITALITY CENTER, hereinafter 
referred to as the "CONTRACTOR". 

WIT NESSETH 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code Section 31000, COUNTY may retain 
independent contractors to perform special services to or for COUNTY or any 
department thereof; and, 

WHEREAS, COUNTY desires to obtain CONTRACTOR for its services to severely 
mentally disabled clients per the Projects for Assistance in Transition from 
Homelessness (PATH) grant; and, 

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR is willing to provide such services on the terms and 
conditions set forth in this Agreement and is willing to provide same to COUNTY. 

NOW, THEREFORE it is agreed that COUNTY does hereby retain CONTRACTOR to 
provide the services described in Exhibit A, and CONTRACTOR accepts such 
engagement, on the General Terms and Conditions hereinafter specified in this 
Agreement, the Additional Provisions attached hereto, and the following described 
exhibits, all of which are incorporated into this Agreement by this reference: 

Exhibit A 

Exhibit B 
Exhibit C 
Exhibit D 

Appendix A 

Addendum A 
Attachment 1 

Definition of Services 
Payment Terms 
Insurance Requirements 
Assurance of Compliance with Nondiscrimination in State and 
Federally Assisted Programs 
Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, and Other 
Responsibility Matters -- Lower Tier Covered Transactions 
Business Associate Agreement 
Invoice 

The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2025 (the "Effective Date"), and shall 
continue through June 30, 2026. 

The compensation payable to CONTRACTOR hereunder shall not exceed Fifty-Six 
Thousand Eight Hundred Six Dollars and Fifty Cents ($56,806.50) for the term of this 
Agreement. 

BOS Agreement    25-043



05/20/2025

05/20/2025

05/20/2025






















































	Mendocino Coast Hospitality Center, $56,806.50, 25-26, BHRS MH - For Signatures
	PATH Agreement FY 25-26 Signed Pages
	Mendocino Coast Hospitality Center, $56,806.50, 25-26, BHRS MH - For Signatures
	PATH Agreement FY 25-26 Signed Pages
	PATH Agreement FY 25-26 Signed Pages
	Mendocino Coast Hospitality Center, $56,806.50, 25-26, BHRS MH - For Signatures
	PATH Agreement FY 25-26 Signed Pages
	Mendocino Coast Hospitality Center, $56,806.50, 25-26, BHRS MH - For Signatures

